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AGENDA

Regular Meeting of the Calipatria City Council
City Council Chambers
125 North Park Avenue
Calipatria California 92233

Tuesday, February 11, 2025
Closed Session at 5:30 pm
Open Session at 6:00 pm

Michael Luellen, Mayor Laura Gutierrez, City Manager Jesse Llanas, Fire Chief
Javier Amezcua, Mayor Pro-Tem Gilbert G. Otero, City Attorney Cheryl Fowler, Police Chief
Sylvia Chavez, Council Member Jane Hurtado, City Clerk Edgar Self, Public Work Director

Fred Beltran, Council Member
Jesse Rivas, Council Member

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

This is a public meeting. Any member of the public is invited to attend. The Calipatria
City Council welcomes public input during the public comment period of the sessions.

5:30 P.M. CLOSED SESSION
CALL TO ORDER:
ROLL CALL:

PUBLIC COMMENTS FOR CLOSED SESSION ITEMS: Any member of the public
wishing to address the City Council on any items appearing on the closed session agenda
may do so at this time. Pursuant to State Law, the City Council may not discuss or take
action on issues not on the meeting agenda. (Government Code Section 54954.2) There is
a time limit of three (3) minutes for anyone wishing to address the City Council on these
matters.

CITY COUNCIL ADJOURNS TO CLOSE SESSION

CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL:

1. CONFERENCE WITH REAL PROPERTY NEGOTIATORS - G.C. 54956.8
APN: 023-293-001
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Property Address: 105 South Lake Avenue

Agency Negotiator: City Manager
Negotiating Parties: County of Imperial
Under Negotiation: Lease Terms

2. CONFERENCE WITH LABOR NEGOTIATORS — G.C. 5957.6
Agency Designated: City Manager
Employee Organization:  Police / Public Works

RECONVENES TO OPEN SESSION

6:00 P.M. OPEN SESSION
CALL TO ORDER:
ROLL CALL:
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE & INVOCATION:

CITY ATTORNEY: REPORT ON CLOSED SESSION ACTION
1)

2)

ADJUSTMENTS TO THE AGENDA: The City Council will discuss the order of the
agenda, may amend the order, add urgent items and or remove items from the consent
calendar prior to that portion of the agenda. For the purpose of the official city record, the
City Council may take care of these issues by entertaining a formal motion.

MOTION: SECOND: ROLL CALL VOTE: FB- JR-ML-SC-JA

PUBLIC COMMENTS: The City Council welcomes your input. Please remember to
shut off all cell phones. Now is the time for any member of the public to speak to the
Council. If there is an item on the agenda on which you wish to be heard, we ask that you
please step to the podium and state your name and address for the record.

For matters not appearing on the agenda: If you wish to address the City Council
concerning a matter and or any item not on the agenda but is within the City Council’s
jurisdiction you may do so now. We ask that you please step to the podium and state
your name and address for the record.

The mayor reserves the right to place a time limit of three (3) minutes on each person’s

presentation. It is requested that longer presentations be submitted to the City Clerk in
writing 48 hours before the meeting.

021125AGN



34
CONSENT AGENDA: The items appearing under the Consent Agenda will be acted
upon by the City Council in one motion without discussion. Should any Council member
or other person wish to discuss any item, they may request that the item be removed from
the Consent Agenda and placed on the REGULAR BUSINESS Agenda.

1. Continued Delta Street Lift Station Emergency
2. Warrants — 01/01/25 - 01/31/25
3. Minutes — April 9, 2024, and January 14, 2025

MOTION: SECOND: ROLL CALL VOTE: FB- JR-ML-SC-JA
DISSCUSSION/DIRECTION
1) Traffic Advisory Resident Appointment ~ Beneranda Cooper - L. Gutierrez, City
Manager
MOTION: SECOND: ROLL CALL VOTE: FB- JR-ML-SC-JA
2) Sale of “Safe and Sane” Fireworks ~ Calipatria Little League - L. Gutierrez City
Manager
MOTION: SECOND: ROLL CALL VOTE: FB- JR-ML-SC-JA

STAFF and COUNCIL REPORTS:

ADJOURNMENT:

The next regular scheduled meeting of the City of Calipatria City Council is Tuesday,
February 25, 2025, at 6:00 pm

MOTION: SECOND: ROLL CALL VOTE: FB- JR-ML-SC-JA

I, JANE HURTADO, City Clerk of the City of Calipatria, California, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY that the agenda was duly posted at Calipatria City Hall, 125 N Park Avenue,
Calipatria, California and on the City of Calipatria’s website not less than 72 hours prior
to the meeting per Government Code 54954-2.

Dated: February 7, 2025
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CONSENT AGENDA 4 |

CALIPATRIA CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM

Date Submitted: February 5, 2025
Submitted By: Edgar Self, Public Works Director
Council Meeting Date: February 11, 2025

CONSENT~ DELTA PUMP STATION EMERGENCY
Subject: Delta Pump Station Emergency
The Delta Pump Station continues to operate under emergency resolution until repairs are completed.
With the City Council approval of the NADBank Grant Execution on 04.09.2024, NADBank has authorized the
City to proceed with ordering the new pump ($65,008.00 plus tax) and to proceed with the rebuild of the two
existing pumps (545,000 estimated plus tax). The lead time per the manufacture for the new pump is 30-34
working weeks. The cost for the pump and rebuilds will be reimbursed by the $250,000 grant funding. As a
reminder, the City will have a matching of 10% to the cost of the Delta Pump Station Project.
The pump has been ordered from Barrett Engineering Pumps in the amount of $70,046.12.
Suction side of the pumps have demoed, and lower shutoff valves have been installed.

NO EXPENSE UPDATE SINCE LAST MEETING

To date expenses are as follows:

Pump $70.046.12
Staircase Replacement: $26,845.03
Electrical: $83,146.81
Piping and valves: $46,549.30

Total expenses paid to date: $226,587.26 (Use of ARPA funding)



Warrants for Council Meeting
Tuesday, February 11, 2025

OPERATING ACCOUNT: AMOUNTS:
US Bank ~ General Account #5465
01/06/25 CK# 6834 - 6842 $255,613.99
01/17/25 CK# 6843 -6882 $84,717.73
01/21/25 CK# 6883 -6892 $6,808.54
01/27/25 CK# 6893 $514,164.70
01/31/25 CK# 6894 - 6937 $132,718.56
Grand Total: $994,023.52
VOIDED CHECKS:
01/06/25 CK# 6836 Imperial Irrigation District (different mailing address)
01/17/25 CK# 6858 AM Copiers (wrong dollar amount issued)
INFORMATION CARRY OVER:
01/06/25 CK# 6835 The Holt Group
ABSTAIN:
Michael Luellen, Mayor Javier Amezcua, Mayor Pro-Tem
Sylvia R. Chavez, Councilmember Fred Beltran, Councilmember

Jesse Rivas, Councilmember
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Check #/
eCheck ID

6834

City of Calipatria

Accounts Payable Check Register Report - US Bank Branch-158300185465
For The Date Range From 1/1/2025 To 1/31/2025

For All Vendors And For Outstanding Checks - Computer Generated

Type Date Vendor Name

Cc 1/6/2025 54 The Holt Group, Inc.

Invoice Nbr - Description

24-08-022 - South Brown Avenue CMAQ
Improvement No. 142.322

24-08-020 - Miscellaneous Planning Services-
Project No. 142.030

24-08-020 - Miscellaneous Planning Services-
Project No. 142.030

24-06-031 - Miscellaneous Transportation Projects
- Project No. 142.226

24-07-032 - Miscellaneous Transportation
Planning- Project No. 142.226

24-08-027 - Miscellaneous Transportation
Planning- Project No. 142.226

24-09-013 - Design Engineering Services for the
Eastside Storm drain- No. 142.307

23-06-025 - The Voice of International Christian
Radio Tower- Project No. 142.319

23-11-025 - Donut Ave. 201 Sorenson Ave Plan
Check - Project No. 142.320

23-12-027 - Donut Ave. 201 Sorenson Ave Plan
Check - Project No. 142.320

24-02-029 - Donut Ave. 201 Sorenson Ave Plan
Check - Project No. 142.320

24-07-031 - Miscellaneous Planning Services-
Project No. 142.030

24-08-012 - South Brown Avenue CMAQ
Improvement No. 142.322E

24-08-024 - Grant #20 -CDBG-CV1-00183 Project
No. 142.332

24-08-023 - Cycle 6 Active Transportation Program
(ATP) No. 142.325

24-08-024 - Grant #20 -CDBG-CV1-00183 Project
No. 142.332

24-08-013 - Grant #20- CDBG-CV1-00183 Project
No. 142.332E

23-06-029 - Tyson Medical Clinic Project No.
142.335

23-08-015 - Tyson Medical Clinic Project No.
142.335

23-10-021 - 589 E Alamo Project No. 142.338
23-11-029 - 589 E Alamo Project No. 142.338
24-03-039 - Yanez Lot Merger Project No.142.341
24-03-040 - Yanez Lot Merger Project No.142.342
24-04-031 - Yanez Lot Merger Project No.142.343
23-12-024 - Miscellaneous Planning Services -
Project142.030

24-08-021 - Main Surface Transportation Block
Grant (STBG) No. 142.321

24-03-035 - Miscellaneous Planning Services-
Project No. 142.030

24-08-013 - Grant #20- CDBG-CV1-00183 Project
No. 142.332E

23-12-024 - Miscellaneous Planning Services -
Project142.030

23-12-024 - Miscellaneous Planning Services -
Project142.030

GL Account
10-00-7003

01-05-7003

06-06-7003

10-00-7003

10-00-7003

10-00-7003

06-06-7003

01-05-7003

01-05-7003

01-05-7003

01-05-7003

33-00-7047

10-00-7003

32-00-7047

15-00-7003

33-00-7047

33-00-7047

01-05-7003

01-05-7003

01-05-7003
01-05-7003
01-05-7003
01-05-7003
01-05-7003
01-05-7003

10-00-7003

06-06-7003

32-00-7047

32-00-7047

33-00-7047

Amount
$760.00

$6,043.45
$2,590.05
$1,825.00
$2,360.00
$1,350.00
$35,560.00
$1,610.00
$2,950.00
$5,985.00
$810.00
$2,569.29
$8,000.00
$977.50
$505.00
$977.50
$7,725.00
$1,367.35
$1,610.00

$3,480.00
$1,530.63
$1,080.00
$675.00
$70.00
$2,037.00

$620.00
$1,627.75
$7,725.00
$3,819.38

$3,819.37

2/5/2025 3:30pm

Status

$174,943.71 o)



City of Calipatria 2/5/2025 3:30pm
Page Accounts Payable Check Register Report - US Bank Branch-158300185465
For The Date Range From 1/1/2025 To 1/31/2025

For All Vendors And For Outstanding Checks - Computer Generated

Check #/ Type Date Vendor Name Amount Status
eCheck ID

24-01-030 - Miscellaneous Planning Services- 01-05-7003 $2,657.80
Project No. 142.030

24-01-030 - Miscellaneous Planning Services- 06-06-7003 $5,315.60
Project No. 142.030

24-01-030 - Miscellaneous Planning Services- 32-00-7047 $2,657.80
Project No. 142.030

24-01-030 - Miscellaneous Planning Services- 33-00-7047 $2,657.79
Project No. 142.030

24-02-026 - Miscellaneous Planning Services- 01-05-7003 $8,151.34
Project No. 142.030

24-02-026 - Miscellaneous Planning Services- 32-00-7047 $2,717.11
Project No. 142.030

24-02-026 - Miscellaneous Planning Services- 33-00-7047 $2,717.11
Project No. 142.030

24-07-031 - Miscellaneous Planning Services- 32-00-7047 $2,569.30
Project No. 142.030

24-03-035 - Miscellaneous Planning Services- 01-05-7003 $1,988.87
Project No. 142.030

24-05-030 - Miscellaneous Planning Services- 01-05-7003 $2,754.70
Project No. 142.030

24-07-031 - Miscellaneous Planning Services- 13-00-7003 $994.43
Project No. 142.030

24-07-031 - Miscellaneous Planning Services- 01-05-7003 $1,5633.26
Project No. 142.030

24-06-030 - Miscellaneous Planning Services- 33-00-7047 $639.43
Project No. 142.030

24-06-030 - Miscellaneous Planning Services- 32-00-7047 $639.42
Project No. 142.030

24-06-030 - Miscellaneous Planning Services- 01-05-7003 $5,115.39
Project No. 142.030

23-12-024 - Miscellaneous Planning Services - 06-06-7003 $509.25
Project142.030

24-05-030 - Miscellaneous Planning Services- 32-00-7047 $2,066.03
Project No. 142.030

24-03-035 - Miscellaneous Planning Services- 13-00-7003 $994.43
Project No. 142.030

24-04-026 - Miscellaneous Planning Services- 13-00-7003 $1,761.18
Project No. 142.030

24-04-026 - Miscellaneous Planning Services- 01-05-7003 $7,044.85
Project No. 142.030

24-03-035 - Miscellaneous Planning Services- 33-00-7047 $2,716.66
Project No. 142.030

24-03-035 - Miscellaneous Planning Services- 32-00-7047 $2,716.66
Project No. 142.030

24-05-030 - Miscellaneous Planning Services- 33-00-7047 $2,066.03
Project No. 142.030

6837 C 1/6/2025 86 Principal Life Insurance Company $1,257.91 (0]
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
01/01/2025-01/31/2025 - January 2025 Services 06-06-6900 $169.03
01/01/2025-01/31/2025 - January 2025 Services 01-26-6900 $301.81
01/01/2025-01/31/2025 - January 2025 Services 01-40-6900 $130.10
01/01/2025-01/31/2025 - January 2025 Services 01-16-6900 $166.74
01/01/2025-01/31/2025 - January 2025 Services 01-90-6900 $97.58
01/01/2025-01/31/2025 - January 2025 Services 01-25-6900 $392.65
6838 C 1/6/2025 96 Golden State Water Company $1,365.30 0

Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount



City of Calipatria 2/5/2025 3:30pm
Page Accounts Payable Check Register Report - US Bank Branch-158300185465
For The Date Range From 1/1/2025 To 1/31/2025

For All Vendors And For Outstanding Checks - Computer Generated

Check #/ Type Date Vendor Name Amount Status

eCheck ID
89834100003/12/20/2024 - Airport - 438 W Main 14-00-7013 $34.64
90696400002/12/20/2024 - Fire Dept. - 125 N Park 01-26-7013 $169.10
72634100001/12/20/2024 - City Hall/Fire Dept. - 01-26-7013 $80.89
125 N Park
72634100001/12/20/2024 - City Hall/Fire Dept. - 01-80-7013 $80.90
125 N Park
52075400003/12/20/2024 - Community Center - 01-90-7013 $108.28
150 Park
51934100002/12/20/2024 - 450 N Brown Ave (E 01-90-7013 $83.61
California &
50634100007/12/20/2024 - City Yard- 525 S 01-50-7013 $87.78
Sorensen
39834100008/12/20/2024 - S Sorenson & Alley 01-90-7013 $32.65
Elder
25634100009/12/20/2024 - Lift Station - 424 06-06-7013 $34.64
International
22075400006/12/20/2024 - N/W/C of Library 01-90-7013 $149.46
10934100008/12/20/2024 - Flag Pole - 100 Park 01-90-7013 $51.15
00934100009/12/20/2024 - Wellbeing Center - 01-80-7013 $149.84
101 N Lake
98028300006/112/20/2024 - Police Dept. 140 W 01-25-7013 $218.75
Main
51045100008/12/20/2024 - Mikesell Park - 102 E 01-90-7013 $83.61
Main

6839 C 1/6/2025 768 CR & R Waste & Recycling Services $75,905.10 (o]
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
September 2024 - September 2024 09-00-7003 $25,343.07
October 2024 - October 2024 09-00-7003 $25,388.81
August 2024 - August 2024 09-00-7003 $25,173.22
6840 c 1/6/2025 1155 VESTIS $1,358.66 (0]

Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
26636502 - City Logo Shirts 06-06-7929 $6.15
26633082 - City Logo Shirts 06-06-7929 $159.05
26633082 - City Logo Shirts 01-40-7929 $78.84
26633082 - City Logo Shirts 01-25-7929 $179.40
26633082 - City Logo Shirts 01-90-7929 $74.50
26633082 - City Logo Shirts 01-80-7929 $3.84
26633082 - City Logo Shirts 01-03-7929 $47.11
26633082 - City Logo Shirts 01-02-7929 $57.63
26633082 - City Logo Shirts 01-01-7929 $331.24
26633082 - City Logo Shirts 01-17-7929 $233.14
26636502 - City Logo Shirts 01-17-7929 $14.32
26636502 - City Logo Shirts 01-03-7929 $20.46
26714039 - City Logo Shirts 01-17-7929 $14.32
26714039 - City Logo Shirts 06-06-7929 $6.14
5220460693 - PW- Uniforms 01-40-7929 $5.96
26714039 - City Logo Shirts 01-25-7929 $20.46
26636502 - City Logo Shirts 01-25-7929 $20.46

5220460693 - PW- Uniforms 01-80-7106 $16.13
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Check #/
eCheck ID

6841

6842

6843

6844

6845

6846

6847

Accounts Payable Check Register Report - US Bank Branch-158300185465

City of Calipatria

For The Date Range From 1/1/2025 To 1/31/2025
For All Vendors And For Outstanding Checks - Computer Generated

Type Date Vendor Name

5220460693 - PW- Uniforms 01-80-7929 $2.69

5220460693 - PW- Uniforms 06-06-7929 $4.47

5220460693 - PW- Uniforms 01-90-7929 $15.24

26633082 - City Logo Shirts 01-26-7929 $47.11
Cc 1/6/2025 1253 Navitas Credit Corp.

Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount

41199576/12/10/2024 - December 2024 01-25-7013 $167.07

41199576/12/10/2024 - December 2024 06-06-7013 $126.75

41199576/12/10/2024 - December 2024 01-26-7013 $167.07

41199576/12/10/2024 - December 2024 01-80-7013 $207.42
Cc 1/6/2025 1331 Business Radio Licensing

Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount

KGQ346 - FFC - Annual License Fee 14-00-7002 $115.00
C 1/17/2025 16 City of Brawley

Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount

December 2024 - Dispatch Services - December 01-25-7003 $4,033.17

2024

December 2024 - Dispatch Services - December 01-26-7003 $4,033.16

2024
C 1/17/2025 57 Imperial Irrigation District

Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount

12/1/2024-11/30/2025 - Acct# 3000064 06-06-7017 $240.00
C 1/17/2025 57 Imperial Irrigation District

Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount

50001651/1/10/2025 - 105 S Lake 01-90-7013 $12.76

50132978/1/7/2025 - 440 W Main St 14-00-7013 $12.34

50160541/1/17/2025 - C/O Alexandria and W/S 06-06-7013 $12.34

International

50508779/1/10/2025 - 402 E California St 01-90-7013 $128.66

50471659/1/10/2025 - 140 W Main St 01-25-7013 $245.63

50001664/1/10/2025 - 286 E Alexandria 01-80-7013 $31.23

50001613/1/3/2025 - St. Lights 10-00-7013 $1,687.48

50001659/12/26/2024 - 210 N Railroad Pal BLDG 01-80-7013 $49.93

50892491/1/7/2025 - 440 W Main St 06-06-7013 $507.12

50001635/1/10/2025 - 515 S Sorenson 01-50-7013 $91.73,

50900482/1/7/2025 - 440 W Main St A/PRT HNGR 01-50-7013 $9.64
C 1/17/2025 109 Underground Service Alert/SC

Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount

1220240098 - Regulatory Compliance 06-06-7013 $45.15
C 1M17/2025 140 County of Imperial, CEO-Budget & Finance

Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount

2?25-001 - 2024-25 Reverse 911 Cost Sharing 01-26-7003 $650.00

Plan

2425-001 - 2024-25 Reverse 911 Cost Sharing 01-25-7003 $650.00

Plan

2/5/2025 3:30pm

Amount Status
$668.31 (o)
$115.00 (o]

$8,066.33 o
$240.00 (o}
$2,788.86 (0]
$45.15 (o]
$1,300.00 (o]



City of Calipatria 2/5/2025 3:30pm
Page Accounts Payable Check Register Report - US Bank Branch-158300185465
For The Date Range From 1/1/2025 To 1/31/2025

For All Vendors And For Outstanding Checks - Computer Generated

Check #/ Type Date Vendor Name Amount Status
eCheck ID

6848 C 111712025 143 Zendejas Hardware $1,715.72 (0]
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
876214 - PW - Maintenance Equipment 01-50-7606 $81.83
875769 - PW - Maintenance equipment 01-50-7104 $31.23
876102 - PW - Maintenance equipment 01-50-7104 $34.45
876036 - PW - Maintenance equipment 01-50-7104 $23.47
876807 - Backhoe Repair 06-06-8018 $23.76
876777 - PW- Lift Station maintenance 06-06-7606 $866.14
876807 - Backhoe Repair 01-90-8018 $23.76
K76448 - PW - Parks maintenance equipment 01-90-7606 $17.22
876031 - PW - Maintenance equipment 01-50-7104 $103.38
876578 - PW- Repair / Maintenance 01-90-7106 $64.08
876449 - PW - Parks maintenance equipment 01-90-7606 $9.68
876363 - Fire Dept, Station supplies 01-26-7106 $20.46
876578 - PW- Repair / Maintenance 01-80-7106 $64.08
876483 - PW- Delta Pump Repair 06-06-7606 $119.01
876617 - PW - Delta Pump Repair 06-06-7606 $78.80
876251 - PW - Supplies needed 01-40-7016 $15.03
876365 - PW - Supplies needed 14-00-7104 $36.60
876109 - PW- Parks maintenance equipment 01-90-7606 $71.09
876807 - Backhoe Repair 01-40-8018 $31.65

6849 C 1/17/2025 165 El Centro Motors $318.58 (0]
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
6373714 - Police Dept. Vehicle Maintenance 01-25-7606 $318.58

6850 C 1/17/2025 267 Imperial Printers $188.78 (o}
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
24-4068 - Certification of Rabies 01-25-7001 $188.78

6851 C 1117/2025 470 McNeece Bros. Oil Company, Inc. $4,029.71 (0]
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
914732 - Police Dept. Fuel 01-25-7015 $1,032.74
914730 - Public Works - Operational Fuel 01-25-7015 $84.89
914730 - Public Works - Operational Fuel 75-00-7015 $156.54
914730 - Public Works - Operational Fuel 01-16-7015 $180.92
914730 - Public Works - Operational Fuel 06-06-7015 $400.39
914730 - Public Works - Operational Fuel 01-40-7015 $533.87
914731 - Fire Dept, Monthly fuel expense 01-26-7015 $1,239.97
914730 - Public Works - Operational Fuel 01-90-7015 $400.39

6852 C 1/17/2025 528 USA Blue Book $415.92 (o]
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
INV00563830 - Sample testing supplies 06-06-7017 $373.24

INV00563098 - Sample testing supplies 06-06-7017 $42.68



City of Calipatria 2/5/2025 3:30pm
Page Accounts Payable Check Register Report - US Bank Branch-158300185465
For The Date Range From 1/1/2025 To 1/31/2025

For All Vendors And For Outstanding Checks - Computer Generated

Check #/ Type Date Vendor Name Amount Status
eCheck ID

6853 C 1/17/2025 652 County of San Diego, RCS $826.00 (0]
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
25CALIFDNOS6 - Fire Dept. Monthly Radio Service 01-26-7003 $590.00
25CALIPDNOS6 - Police Dept, Radio Network Service 01-25-7003 $236.00

6854 C 1117/2025 840 Ace Uniforms $161.61 o
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
SD0198130 - Fire Dept - Uniform 01-26-7929 $161.61

6855 C 1/17/2025 894 Border Tactical $88.71 (o}
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
A213155 - PD - Cesena uniform 01-25-7929 $88.71

6856 C 1/17/2025 906 Sparkletts $155.39 (0]
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
9442717010125 - Drinking water 01-26-7013 $27.31
9442717010125 - Drinking water 01-25-7013 $27.31
9575554010125 - PW- Drinking water 01-90-7013 $73.46
9442717010125 - Drinking water 01-80-7013 $27.31

6857 C 1/17/2025 984 Dell Marketing LP $7,743.96 o
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
10782207137 - Police Server 01-25-8018 $7,743.96

6859 C 1/17/2025 1039 Larry R. Bennett Insurance Agency $375.00 (0]
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
LRB#165 - Administration fees - medical plan 01-17-7003 $375.00
January 2025

6860 C 1117/2025 1058 Agricultural Pump Supply $235.15 (0]
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
11547 - PW- Vehicle equipment / Maintenance 06-06-7606 $235.15

6861 C 1/17/2025 1080 County Motor Parts $284.23 (o}
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
541459 - PW - Vehicle equipment & maintenance 06-06-7606 $69.89
541459 - PW - Vehicle equipment & maintenance 01-40-7606 $93.18
541459 - PW - Vehicle equipment & maintenance 01-90-7606 $69.89
541568 - PW - Qil for John Deere mower 01-90-7606 $51.27

6862 C 1M17/2025 1130 Babcock Laboratories, Inc. $157.31 (0]
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
CA50101-9802 - Regular sample testing 06-06-7107 $157.31

6863 C 1/17/2025 1140 Raul Bernal $40.20 (o)
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
December 2024 - Mileage Reimbursement 06-06-6015 $40.20

6864 C 1M17/2025 1144 AT & T Mobility $263.76 o
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
287298593833X10102024 - WiFi Device - 01-16-7013 $40.24

September 2024
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287298593833X09102024 - WiFi Device - August 01-16-7013 $102.80
2024

287298593833X 11102024 - WiFi Device - 01-16-7013 $40.24
October 2024
287298593833X12102024 - WiFi Device - 01-16-7013 $40.24
November 2024
287298593833X01102025 - WiFi Device - 01-16-7013 $40.24
December 2024

6865 C 1/17/2025 1146 Holtville Tribune $882.00 (o]
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
0101755 - Legal Advertising Zoning Ordinance 01-17-7010 $441.00
0101774 - Legal Advertising- Amending 01-17-7010 $441.00
Ordinances

6866 C 1/17/2025 1155 VESTIS $88.98 o
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
5220466943 - PW Uniforms 01-80-7929 $2.69
5220463824 - PW Uniforms 01-40-7929 $5.96
5220463824 - PW Uniforms 01-90-7929 $15.24
5220463824 - PW Uniforms 06-06-7929 $4.47
5220463824 - PW Uniforms 01-80-7929 $2.69
5220463824 - PW Uniforms 01-80-7106 $16.13
5220466943 - PW Uniforms 01-40-7929 $5.96
5220466943 - PW Uniforms 01-90-7929 $15.24
5220466943 - PW Uniforms 06-06-7929 $4.47
5220466943 - PW Uniforms 01-80-7106 $16.13

6867 C 1/17/2025 1158 Imperial County Workforce & Economic Development $2,250.00 o
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
IVFTZ-2411 - Professional Services - Monthly 01-17-7002 $2,250.00
payment 49 of 59

6868 C 1/17/2025 1184 Capital One Trade Credit $104.30 o
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
A10350 - City entrance sign 01-40-7016 $36.95
A11164 - PW- Supplies 01-50-7606 $67.35

6869 C 1/17/2025 1201 LaBrucherie Irrigation Supply $733.50 o
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
296230c - PW- Vehicle maintenance 06-06-7606 $733.50

6870 C 1/17/2025 1220 Roberto Orozco $45.56 (o}
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
December 2024 - December Mileage 06-06-6015 $45.56
Reimbursement

6871 C 1/17/2025 1253 Navitas Credit Corp. $668.31 (o]
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
41199576/1/10/2025 - Phone System 01-25-7013 $167.07
41199576/1/10/2025 - Phone System 01-26-7013 $167.07
41199576/1/10/2025 - Phone System 01-80-7013 $207.42

41199576/1/10/2025 - Phone System 06-06-7013 $126.75
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6872 Cc 1/17/2025 1257 Brawley Analytical, Inc, $358.50 0
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
000823 - Regular sample lab testing 06-06-7107 $249.00
000832 - Regulatory testing 06-06-7107 $109.50

6873 C 1/17/2025 1274 Home Grown Apparel $617.75 (o)
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
46086 - Beltran Uniforms 01-25-7929 $198.44
46087 - PD- Garza Uniform 01-25-7929 $419.31

6874 C 1/17/2025 1280 Bound Tree Medical, LLC $195.91 o
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
85600197 - FD- Medical supplies 01-26-8017 $195.91

6875 C 1/17/2025 1296 Mias Truck Repair Inc. $250.00 (0]
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
20441 - Hyundai - R/R Battery 01-16-7606 $250.00

6876 C 117/2025 1301 Alejandro Estrada $1,245.00 o
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
1514 - IT January Services 01-17-7003 $1,245.00

6877 C 1/17/2025 1327 Pitney Bowes, Inc : $338.64 (o}
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
1026365219 - Acct#0018577852- Red Ink 01-17-7001 $338.64

6878 C 1/17/2025 1332 Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services LLC $280.31 o
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
3106910995 - Lease Agreement Sept-Dec 2024 01-17-7003 $280.31

6879 C 1/17/2025 1333 Israel Garza $119.02 (o}
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
$312728 - PD - Uniform (Garza) 01-25-7929 $119.02

6880 C 1/17/2025 1334 Alpha Employment Testing, Inc $231.00 o
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
1597 - Live Scan Testing 01-16-7107 $231.00

6881 C 1/17/2025 1335 MadGraphix Printing & Embroidery, Inc. $716.44 (0]
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
7547 - Work Shirts 01-26-7929 $29.84
7547 - Work Shirts 01-40-7929 $41.78
7547 - Work Shirts 06-06-7929 $89.60
7547 - Work Shirts 01-25-7929 $89.52
7547 - Work Shirts 01-90-7929 $43.27
7547 - Work Shirts 01-17-7929 $135.97
7547 - Work Shirts 01-03-7929 $14.92
7547 - Work Shirts 01-01-7929 $223.80
7547 - Work Shirts 01-02-7929 $44.76

7547 - Work Shirts 01-80-7929 $2.98
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Type Date Vendor Name
C 1/M17/2025 1336 GAFCON
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
50530 - Professional Services November 1-30, 2024 32-00-7047 $1,551.00
50323 - Professional Services October 1-31, 2024 76-00-7003 $2,550.50
50531 - Professional Services November 1-30, 2024 76-00-7003 $29,464.19
50324 - Professional Services October 1-31, 2024 01-17-7003 $2,006.50
50707 - Professional Services December 1-31, 2024 01-17-7003 $1,265.00
50322 - Professional Services October 1-31, 2024 33-00-7047 $3,378.18
50530 - Professional Services November 1-30, 2024 33-00-7047 $1,551.00
50710 - Professional Services December 1-31, 2024 33-00-7047 $503.79
50710 - Professional Services December 1-31, 2024 32-00-7047 $503.80
50322 - Professional Services October 1-31, 2024 32-00-7047 $3,378.18
C 1/21/2025 14 Calipatria Firefighters Assoc.
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
Payroll 1/6-19, 2025 - CFA Dues Run# 1625 01-00-2605 $78.50
Payroll 12/23-1/5, 2025 - CFA Dues Run#1623- 01-00-2605 $70.65
2025
C 1/21/2025 143 Zendejas Hardware
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
876866 - Fire Dept. Station supplies needed 01-26-7017 $11.29
K77061 - Fire Dept. Station supplies needed 01-26-7017 $2.37
C 1/21/2025 189 Airgas USA,LLC
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
5513550515 - Medical Oxygen 01-26-8017 $116.00
C 1/21/2025 193 Calipatria Police Employees Association
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
Payroll 1/6-19, 2025 - CPOA Dues Run#1625- 01-00-2007 $100.00
2025
Payroll 12/23-1/5, 2025 - CPOA Dues Run#1623- 01-00-2007 $75.00
2025
C 1/21/2025 195 City of Calipatria
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
Payr"” 1i12 40 2NIE 11D Ermanlavaa Dun# 1625_ 01_00_2011 $4672
2025 )
Payroll 12/23-1/% 2025 - LIB Employee 06-00-2011 $35.04
Run#1623-2025
Payroll 1/6-19, 2025 - UB Employee Run# 1625- 06-00-2011 $46.72
2025 (I ‘
Payroll 12/25-1/5, 2u245 - UB Employee 01-00-2011 $35.04
Run#1623-2025 ('
C 1/21/2025 245 LEAGUE OF CALIFORNIA CITIES
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
INV-26909-V2L9KO0 - 2025 Membership dues 01-17-7002 $4,985.00

2/5/2025 3:30pm

Amount Status

$46,152.14 (o}

$149.15 o}
$13.66 o
$116.00 o
$175.00 o
$163.52 o
$4,985.00 o



City of Calipatria 2/5/2025 3:30pm

Page Accounts Payable Check Register Report - US Bank Branch-158300185465
For The Date Range From 1/1/2025 To 1/31/2025

For All Vendors And For Outstanding Checks - Computer Generated

Check #/ Type Date Vendor Name Amount Status
eCheck ID

6889 C 1/21/2025 339 California Department of Child Support Services $447.68 (o]
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
Pavroll 12/23-1/5 2025 - Child Sunport: 01-00-2010 $223.84
Payroll 1/6-19. 2025 - unia Support; 01-00-2010 $223.84

6890 C 1/21/2025 779 Smith-Kandal Insurance Agency $165.00 o
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
5645 - Insurance - January 2025 06-06-7009 $49.50
5645 - Insurance - January 2025 01-17-7009 $115.50

6891 C 1/21/2025 1118 Clearinghouse $559.60 o
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
Payroll 1/6-19. 2025 - Child  Rumport; 01-00-2010 $279.80
ravroll 12/23-1/5, 2025 - Child Support: 01-00-2010 $279.80

6892 C 1/21/2025 1251 Spectrum VolP $33.93 (o}
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
488001 - January 2025 Services 01-80-7013 $33.93

6893 C  1/27/2025 1154 Rove Engineering Inc. $514,164.70 (0]
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
142.307/24-039 - East Side Storm Drain - Partial 73-00-8012 $514,164.70
payment request #2 THG Project No. 142.307

6894 C 1/31/2025 16 City of Brawley $8,066.33 (o]
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
January 2025 - Dispatch Services - January 2025 01-25-7003 $4,033.17
January 2025 - Dispatch Services - January 2025 01-26-7003 $4,033.16

6895 C 1/31/2025 57 Imperial Irrigation District $11,135.49 (o)
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
50675282/1/9/2025 - 106 W Lindsey Rd 06-06-7013 $11,135.49

6896 C  1/31/2025 86 Principal Life Insurance Company $806.31 (0]
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
01/01/2025-02/28/2025 - Benefit expense - Feb 06-06-6900 $33.55
2025
01/01/2025-02/28/2025 - Benefit expense - Feb 01-16-6900 $55.58
2025
01/01/2025-02/28/2025 - Benefit expense - Feb 01-25-6900 $392.65
2025
01/01/2025-02/28/2025 - Benefit expense - Feb 01-26-6900 $301.81
2025
01/01/2025-02/28/2025 - Benefit expense - Feb 01-90-6900 $9.74
2025
01/01/2025-02/28/2025 - Benefit expense - Feb 01-40-6900 $12.98
2025

6897 C 1/31/2025 96 Golden State Water Company $1,497.06 (0]
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
52075400003/1/22/2025 - Community Center - 01-90-7013 $151.44

150 Park
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89834100003/1/22/2025 - Airport - 438 W Main 14-00-7013 $46.98
81075400002/1/22/2025 - W Bonita St & S Park 01-90-7013 $161.02
Ave.
72634100001/1/22/2025 - City Hall & Fire Dept - 01-26-7013 $65.46
125 Park
72634100001/1/22/2025 - City Hall & Fire Dept - 01-80-7013 $65.47
125 Park
00934100009/1/22/2025 - Wellbeing Center - 101 01-80-7013 $118.99
N Lake
39834100008/1/22/2025 - S Sorenson & Alley 01-90-7013 $32.64
Elder
2207540006/1/22/2025 - N/WIC of Library 01-90-7013 $112.45
90696400002/1/22/2025 - Fire Department - 125 01-26-7013 $213.97
Park
25634100009/1/22/2025 - Lift Station - 424 06-06-7013 $34.64
International
51934100002/1/22/2025 - 450 N Brown Ave (E 01-90-7013 $83.60
California &
51045100008/1/22/2025 - Mikesell Park - 102 E 01-90-7013 $83.60
Mian
50634100007/1/22/2025 - City Yard - 525 S 01-50-7013 $100.11
Sorenson
98028300006/1/22/2025 - Police Department - 01-25-7013 $169.37
140 W Main
10934100008/1/22/2025 - Falg Pole -- 100 Park Irr 01-90-7013 $57.32
6898 C 1/31/2025 113 Waxie Sanitary Supply $162.52 o
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
82998161 - Library supplies 01-80-7106 $162.52
6899 C  1/31/2025 130 Reliastar Life Insurance Company of New York $16.12 o
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
12A7127953 - Spence Insurance (December) 01-00-2004 $16.12
6900 C  1/31/2025 143 Zendejas Hardware $307.95 o
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
877642 - Public Work- Maintenance 01-50-7104 $48.63
877770 - Public Work- Maintenance 06-06-7606 $74.29
877424 - Public Work - Water line repair 06-06-7104 $114.75
877630 - Public Work - Hdz park 32-00-7047 $18.98
877630 - Public Work - Hdz park 33-00-7047 $18.98
873500 - Public Work- balance due 14-00-7606 $32.32
6901 C 1/31/2025 165 El Centro Motors $316.42 o
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
6376451 - Police Dept. Front tire replaced - Unit 01-25-7606 $316.42
722
6902 C 1/31/2025 231 Rain for Rent Imperial $1,262.73 (¢}
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
2094304 - Late fee 06-06-7003 $18.66
2078958 - Emergency maintenance 06-06-7003 $1,244.07
6903 C 1/31/2025 319 Department of Toxic Substances Control $1,801.00 (0]

Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
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IM0017999 - Annual Hazardous waste generator fee 01-26-7003 $1,801.00

6904 C  1/31/2025 327 Lautzenhiser's Stationery $2,259.70 (0]
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
13201 - Specialty Stationary Supplies 01-02-7001 $2,259.70

6905 C  1/31/2025 464 Fire Etc. $709.99 o
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
195503 - Chief Llanas uniform allowance 01-26-7929 $709.99

6906 C 1/31/2025 486 Aggregate Products, Inc. $2,855.24 (o}
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
59146 - Base - Class || Aggregate - Freight 01-40-7016 $966.75
59145 - PW - Maintenance 06-06-7606 . $1,888.49

6907 C 1/31/2025 528 USA Blue Book $237.14 o
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
INV00597123 - PW- Lab equipment supplies for 06-06-7107 $237.14
testing

6908 C 1/31/2025 708 Rafael L. Torres $16.22 (o]
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
01665 - PW- Motor oil for pump - reimbursement 06-06-7606 $16.22

6909 C 1/31/2025 724 Brenntag Pacific, Inc $4,433.81 (0]
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
BP1490596 - Chemical supplies 06-06-7060 $4,433.81

6910 C  1/31/2025 937 SoCalGas $13.09 (o}
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
12/1/2025-01/1/2025 - Monthly vehicle fuel 01-40-7015 $13.09

6911 C 1/31/2025 958 Southwest Equipment and Supply, Inc. $34.46 o
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
41601 - Fire Dept. Engine coolant for fire engine 01-26-7606 $34.46

6912 C 1/31/2025 988 Grainger $2,745.14 o
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
9380653221 - Hernandez Park 32-00-7047 $1,372.57
9380653221 - Hernandez Park 33-00-7047 $1,372.57

6913 C  1/31/2025 1020 AM Copiers, Inc $120.54 (o]
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
IN6582 - Kyocera - December 2024 service 01-17-7003 $120.54

6914 C 1/31/2025 1037 The Bank of New York Mellon Corporate Trust Dept $1,500.00 o
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
00252-25-0005849 - Successor Agency 41-00-7035 $1,500.00

6915 C 1/31/2025 1038 Special District Risk Management Authority $24,264.74 (0]
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
H46934 - Benefits expense Jan-Feb 2025 01-26-6900 $3,926.36

H47088 - Benefits expense Jan-Feb 2025 06-06-6900 $1,283.90
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H47088 - Benefits expense Jan-Feb 2025 01-90-6900 $513.56
H47088 - Benefits expense Jan-Feb 2025 01-40-6900 $684.74
H47088 - Benefits expense Jan-Feb 2025 01-26-6900 $3,926.36
H47088 - Benefits expense Jan-Feb 2025 01-25-6900 $3,926.36
H47088 - Benefits expense Jan-Feb 2025 01-16-6900 $1,797.45
H46934 - Benefits expense Jan-Feb 2025 06-06-6900 $1,283.90
H46934 - Benefits expense Jan-Feb 2025 01-40-6900 $684.74
H46934 - Benefits expense Jan-Feb 2025 01-25-6900 $3,926.36
H46934 - Benefits expense Jan-Feb 2025 01-16-6900 $1,797.45
H46934 - Benefits expense Jan-Feb 2025 01-90-6900 $513.56

6916 C 1/31/2025 1065 Arc Performance Welding & Fabrication $1,000.00 (0]
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
2072 - Welding machine 06-06-7605 $333.34
2072 - Welding machine 01-40-7605 $333.33
2072 - Welding machine 01-90-7605 $333.33

6917 C 1/31/2025 1080 County Motor Parts $244.25 (o}
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
541563 - Fire Dept. Battery replacement for Fire 01-26-7606 $244.25
Chief's command vehicle

6918 C 1/31/2025 1130 Babcock Laboratories, Inc. $1,522.12 (o}
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
CA51077-9802 - Regulatory testing 06-06-7107 $703.51
CA51564-9802 - Regulatory samples 06-06-7107 $769.17
SINV112735 - PW- Regulatory testing 06-06-7107 $16.00
LA50041-9802 - Regulatory Testing 06-06-7107 $33.44

6919 C 1/31/2025 1140 Raul Bernal $81.61 o
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
03804 - PW- Office supplies reimbursement 06-06-7001 $29.11
1/31/2025 - January 2025 mileage reimbursement 06-06-6015 $52.50

6920 C 1/31/2025 1155 VESTIS $133.47 (o}
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
5220473124 - PW uniforms 01-40-7929 $5.96
5220473124 - PW uniforms 01-80-7929 $2.69
5220476241 - PW Uniforms 01-80-7106 $16.13
5220476241 - PW Uniforms 01-80-7929 $2.69
5220476241 - PW Uniforms 06-06-7929 $4.47
5220476241 - PW Uniforms 01-90-7929 $15.24
5220476241 - PW Uniforms 01-40-7929 $5.96
5220473124 - PW uniforms 01-80-7106 $16.13
5220473124 - PW uniforms 01-90-7929 $15.24
5220470062 - PW uniforms 01-80-7106 $16.13
5220470062 - PW uniforms 01-80-7929 $2.69

5220470062 - PW uniforms 06-06-7929 $4.47
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5220470062 - PW uniforms 01-90-7929 $15.24
5220470062 - PW uniforms 01-40-7929 $5.96
5220473124 - PW uniforms 06-06-7929 $4.47
6921 C 1/31/2025 1184 Capital One Trade Credit $54.48 (o}
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
A17590/2 - PW- Repair/Maintenance 06-06-7606 $27.24
A17590/2 - PW- Repair/Maintenance 06-06-7017 $27.24
6922 C  1/31/2025 1201 LaBrucherie Irrigation Supply $545.31 (0]
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
OM45202 - PW- Repair/Maintenance 06-06-7606 $18.69
OM45158 - PW- Repair/Maintenace 06-06-7606 $526.62
6923 C  1/31/2025 1231 Laura Gutierrez $3,611.95 (o]
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
1/27/2025 - Reimbursement - Varieties of City 01-16-7004 $99.64

purchases (Trainings, Awards, Amazon, Crash

Plan, Costco, Quick Quack, Microsoft)

1/27/2025 - Reimbursement - Varieties of City 01-25-7606 $99.64
purchases (Trainings, Awards, Amazon, Crash

Plan, Costco, Quick Quack, Microsoft)

1/27/2025 - Reimbursement - Varieties of City 01-16-7001 $29.27
purchases (Trainings, Awards, Amazon, Crash

Plan, Costco, Quick Quack, Microsoft)

1/27/2025 - Reimbursement - Varieties of City 01-17-7002 $359.87
purchases (Trainings, Awards, Amazon, Crash

Plan, Costco, Quick Quack, Microsoft)

1/27/2025 - Reimbursement - Varieties of City 01-17-7003 $1,024.95
purchases (Trainings, Awards, Amazon, Crash

Plan, Costco, Quick Quack, Microsoft)

1/27/2025 - Reimbursement - Varieties of City 01-17-7017 $1,314.63
purchases (Trainings, Awards, Amazon, Crash

Plan, Costco, Quick Quack, Microsoft)

1/27/2025 - Reimbursement - Varieties of City 01-25-7001 $100.02
purchases (Trainings, Awards, Amazon, Crash

Plan, Costco, Quick Quack, Microsoft)

1/27/2025 - Reimbursement - Varieties of City 01-26-7001 $94.81
purchases (Trainings, Awards, Amazon, Crash

Plan, Costco, Quick Quack, Microsoft)

1/27/2025 - Reimbursement - Varieties of City 01-80-7017 $316.85
purchases (Trainings, Awards, Amazon, Crash

Plan, Costco, Quick Quack, Microsoft)

1/27/2025 - Reimbursement - Varieties of City 01-17-7001 $172.27
purchases (Trainings, Awards, Amazon, Crash

Plan, Costco, Quick Quack, Microsoft)

6924 C 1/31/2025 1244 VGL Construction Inc. $41,122.00 o
Invoice Nbr - Description GL Account Amount
INV085 - Pump Station 75-00-7003 $3,400.00